BA.	sil Store						
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Ai	exandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	orney Docket No.	146405		
	ase record the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	ent: 2				
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Andreas FELSL (2) Stephan ALBRECHT (3) Stephan KOTZLOWSK  B. Additional name(s) of conveying		B-LAB: FUCHS	l address of receivi S AG SENRIED 10 IEL, SWITZERI			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	ıl name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? ∕es ⊠ No		
	Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: (1) July 24, 2 2012; (3) August 7, 2012	Merger Change of Name 2012; (2) October 23,					
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/86	6,798	B. Patent No	).(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: <u>SUSPENSION FORK</u>						
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence d:	6. Total number o	of applications and p	patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff				count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	9-4850 6-6400	Credit any over deposit account	payment or charge t number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie, original document.	f, the foregoing information		nd any attached cop			
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Tina J. Yang Registration No. 68,838						

**PATENT** REEL: 029350 FRAME: 0991

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Andreas FELSL	(2) Stephan ALBRECHT			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Stephan KOTZLOWSKI	(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	***************************************		
		(7)	<del></del>	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, hereby does assign; transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	B-Lebs AG				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	Fuchsenried 10	A 44 - 8			
(10)	Assignee	(10)	2504 Biel, Switzerland				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the erright, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and for all other countries: invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign application the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in other countries on the invention, known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Suspension Fork		-		
	Application Number	(Atto	moy Docket No. 146405				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	herev	vith or				
(12)	of Application	(12)	on				
					•		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	12/866,798			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 2, 2010				
the Uni and all to conv assignment	3) Each undersigned agreems of the International Contact the Lach undersigned agreed States and any other cout of the Lach undersigned authorates or other grants resulted the entire interest herein the binding on Assignor.  6) Each undersigned here  6) Each undersigned here	vention for es to peri- ntry in with corizes and ting from assigned, and Assigned,	or Protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which may hich the Assignee may file an applic d requests the Commissioner of the said application(s) to the said Assig and that he has not executed, and w gnor's heirs, successors, assigns and it the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P!	be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a cation for patent or other grant. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other i gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and co fill not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict b	valid grant to the Assignee in ssuing authorities to issue any wenants that he has full right terewith, and agrees that this further identification that may		
			مؤسم سبيم (م)مومول د بازه سام الدرسان سارد سارد السار	e the undersigned name(s).			
D - 4-	2407 2017	<b>y</b>	undersigned on the date(s) opposite  Inventor Signature	A FILL	(SEAL) FELSZ		
Date	07082012		Inventor Signature	Stell Willason	(SEAL) Kotzlows		
Date	23 10.7012	·			(SEAL) Albrecht		
Date	23 70.000		Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	- Common Andrews Common		Inventor Signature				
Date					(SEAL)		
Date	****	<del>*************************************</del>	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	NII		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
	This assignment should p	referably	be signed before; (a) a Notary Publi vitnesses who also sign here:	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	tside the U.S.A. If neither,		
	should be signed before at $0$	ast two v	Witness	La Sector	SEEBER		
Date Date	27. 9. 20	12	Witness	1 H Calcoll	GOET SCH		
				( D. 10/00 9	VI VI I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
	· .						

PATENT REEL: 029350 FRAME: 0992